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LFD.12-08 | smsVR33: recorded by Printschler Josef Ma hias,
postproduciton and mastering in the stubenmusicstudio/graz by

the darkforce (each record normalized in the preproduction), all fi eldrecordings 
done between december 2011 & august 2012 with a tascam linear pcm recorder 
(DR-2d), this record is under a cc-license (feel free to sample but declare your

source - as usual :-), some rights reserved by stubenmusicstudio.com
and metatektur.org (printschler j.m.), (p) metatektur.org 2012

this booklet is hand assembled and made in austria, fi rst 
edition august 2012, no. of items: on demand, 

contact: printschler@antitecture.org

h p://www.stubenmusicstudio.com
h p://www.metatektur.org
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grid

griddistance 400 m, 7*9 centerpoints = 63 fi elds
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overlay

Graz (Styria, Austria), 63 centerpoints + 

27 “bonus” points = qualitative and quantitative relation
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path

9 days = 9 paths
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fi eldrecordings assorted by days

nr. fi eld time date
    
0 D5 11:14:00 07.12.11 
1 C5 01 11:23:00 07.12.11 
2 C5 02 11:29:00 07.12.11 Pavillion Augarten
3 B5 02 11:39:00 07.12.11 Karlauerstraße 63
4 B5 03 11:45:00 07.12.11 Karlauplatz
5 B5 01 12:00:00 07.12.11 geg. Polizeistützpunkt West
6 B5 04 12:08:00 07.12.11 Citypark Garage
7 B5 05 12:16:00 07.12.11 im Citypark
8 A5 12:45:00 07.12.11 Gürtelturmpl.
9 A4 02 12:56:00 07.12.11 bei BAN
10 A4 01 13:00:00 07.12.11 
11 A3 13:08:00 07.12.11 Esperantoplatz
12 A2 13:25:00 07.12.11 Innenhof
13 B2 13:39:00 07.12.11 Lendplatz
14 B3 13:51:00 07.12.11 Krankenhaus
15 B4 14:08:00 07.12.11 ehem. Post
16 C4 14:20:00 07.12.11 Kaiserfeldgasse
17 D4 14:31:00 07.12.11 Jakominipl. bei Draxler
    
18 C3 01 13:30:00 08.12.11 
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fi eldrecordings assorted by days

19 C2 02 13:42:00 08.12.11 am Schloßberg
20 C2 03 14:00:00 08.12.11 Fernbergerbastei
21 C2 04 14:05:00 08.12.11 Krähen am Schloßb.
22 C2 01 14:08:00 08.12.11 bei Brunnen
23 D2 14:27:00 08.12.11 Platz der Menschenrechte
24 CD 23 14:36:00 08.12.11 Schni p. Kameli erplatz
25 C3 02 14:43:00 08.12.11 Sporgasse Anfang
26 C3 03 14:45:00 08.12.11 bei Sporg. 12
27 D3 15:02:00 08.12.11 Künstlerhaus
    
28 E5 12:53:00 09.12.11 Winkelgasse
29 E4 13:03:00 09.12.11 Mandellstr.
30 E3 13:20:00 09.12.11 Lessingstr.
31 E2 13:37:00 09.12.11 Sonnenfelspl.
32 E1 13:47:00 09.12.11 Max Mell Alee
33 D1 01 14:02:00 09.12.11 Innenhof Vermessungsamt
34 D1 02 14:06:00 09.12.11 Vor Haus Nr. 15
35 C1 14:19:00 09.12.11 Ecke Mucharg. Laimburgg.
36 B1 14:34:00 09.12.11 Murufer Radweg
37 A1 14:59:00 09.12.11 Fichtestr.
    
40 F5 02 14:25:00 14.12.11 Hafnerriegel 20
41 F5 01 14:31:00 14.12.11 Petersg. 
42 G5 14:41:00 14.12.11 St.Peter Friedhof
43 F6 14:54:00 14.12.11 Einfahrt Infeldg. 
44 G6 15:05:00 14.12.11 Hinter TU (Baustelle)
45 G7 02 15:12:00 14.12.11 ORF
46 G7 03 15:19:00 14.12.11 im Park
47 G7 01 15:26:00 14.12.11 höhe Wi enbauerstr. 77
48 G7 04 15:30:00 14.12.11 Ecke Kochstr. Handelstr.
49 G4 02 16:22:00 14.12.11 Schulgasse 1
50 G4 01 16:27:00 14.12.11 
51 F4 16:39:00 14.12.11 Naglerg., Krenng. vor Hausnr. 69
    
52 G8 01 14:49:00 18.12.11 Emil-Ertl-G.
53 G8 02 14:55:00 18.12.11 
54 G9 15:07:00 18.12.11 
55 F9 02 15:21:00 18.12.11 Münzgrabenstr., Liebenauerhauptstr. 74
56 F9 01 15:27:00 18.12.11 Ziosweg
57 F8 15:51:00 18.12.11 
    
58 D6 02 12:30:00 20.12.11 ehem. Sportplatz
59 D6 01 12:36:00 20.12.11 stillg. Bahngleis
60 E6 12:50:00 20.12.11 Messeparkpl., Schlössl
61 E7 12:59:00 20.12.11 Flurgasse
62 F7 13:24:00 20.12.11 Brahmsstr. 69, Purgleitnerstr. verbaut
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fi eldrecordings assorted by days

63 E9 13:49:00 20.12.11 höhe Kollwitzg. 8
64 E8 13:58:00 20.12.11 Raiff eisenstr. Anfang
65 D7 02 14:10:00 20.12.11 Ecke Dreisg., Promisg.
66 D7 01 14:15:00 20.12.11 Innenhof Wohnanlage
    
67 C6 14:17:00 18.01.12 
68 B6 02 14:28:00 18.01.12 höhe Hergo wiesg. 7
69 B6 01 14:31:00 18.01.12 Innenhof
70 A6 02 14:45:00 18.01.12 
71 A6 01 14:50:00 18.01.12 
    
72 C7 11:32:00 14.03.12 Langedelwehr
73 D8 02 11:43:00 14.03.12 Ende Neuholdaugasse
74 D8 01 11:53:00 14.03.12 Innenhof Wohnanlage
75 D9 01 12:04:00 14.03.12  eyergasse 3 u. 14
76 D9 02 12:10:00 14.03.12 Puchsteg Mi e
77 C9 12:23:00 14.03.12 Mühlg., Gelände Magna Aerospace
78 C8 12:34:00 14.03.12 Saubermacher Betriebseinfahrt
79 B8 12:46:00 14.03.12 Volksschule, Kindergarten
80 B9 13:05:00 14.03.12 Polytechnikum, vor Eingang
81 A9 13:18:00 14.03.12 Zentralfriedhof
82 A8 13:50:00 14.03.12 Gasse hört auf, Nicht auf Karte
83 A7 14:01:00 14.03.12 Amselg. Höhe Haus 13-15
84 B7 14:12:00 14.03.12 Innenh. Mayergasse (Stiege 9)
    
85 G2 12:41:00 12.08.12 Odilienweg
86 G1 13:33:00 12.08.12 Anton-Leb-Gasse
87 F1 13:58:00 12.08.12 Höhe Schubertst. 56, Lenaug.
88 F2 14:09:00 12.08.12 vor Vs. & Hs.
89 F3 14:21:00 12.08.12 Ende Leonhardtg.
90 G3 14:38:00 12.08.12 Plappertweg Mi e



13

fi eldrecordings assorted by fi elds

nr. fi eld time date 
    
37 A1 14:59:00 09.12.11 Fichtestr.
12 A2 13:25:00 07.12.11 Innenhof
11 A3 13:08:00 07.12.11 Esperantoplatz
10 A4 01 13:00:00 07.12.11 
9 A4 02 12:56:00 07.12.11 bei BAN
8 A5 12:45:00 07.12.11 Gürtelturmpl.
71 A6 01 14:50:00 18.01.12 
70 A6 02 14:45:00 18.01.12 
83 A7 14:01:00 14.03.12 Amselg. Höhe Haus 13-15
82 A8 13:50:00 14.03.12 Gasse hört auf, Nicht auf Karte
81 A9 13:18:00 14.03.12 Zentralfriedhof
    
36 B1 14:34:00 09.12.11 Murufer Radweg
13 B2 13:39:00 07.12.11 Lendplatz
14 B3 13:51:00 07.12.11 Krankenhaus
15 B4 14:08:00 07.12.11 ehem. Post
5 B5 01 12:00:00 07.12.11 geg. Polizeistützpunkt West
3 B5 02 11:39:00 07.12.11 Karlauerstraße 63
4 B5 03 11:45:00 07.12.11 Karlauplatz
6 B5 04 12:08:00 07.12.11 Citypark Garage



14

fi eldrecordings assorted by fi elds

7 B5 05 12:16:00 07.12.11 im Citypark
69 B6 01 14:31:00 18.01.12 Innenhof
68 B6 02 14:28:00 18.01.12 höhe Hergo wiesg. 7
84 B7 14:12:00 14.03.12 Innenh. Mayergasse (Stiege 9)
79 B8 12:46:00 14.03.12 Volksschule, Kindergarten
80 B9 13:05:00 14.03.12 Polytechnikum, vor Eingang
    
35 C1 14:19:00 09.12.11 Ecke Mucharg. Laimburgg.
22 C2 01 14:08:00 08.12.11 bei Brunnen
19 C2 02 13:42:00 08.12.11 am Schloßberg
20 C2 03 14:00:00 08.12.11 Fernbergerbastei
21 C2 04 14:05:00 08.12.11 Krähen am Schloßb.
18 C3 01 13:30:00 08.12.11 
25 C3 02 14:43:00 08.12.11 Sporgasse Anfang
26 C3 03 14:45:00 08.12.11 bei Sporg. 12
16 C4 14:20:00 07.12.11 Kaiserfeldgasse
1 C5 01 11:23:00 07.12.11 
2 C5 02 11:29:00 07.12.11 Pavillion Augarten
67 C6 14:17:00 18.01.12 
72 C7 11:32:00 14.03.12 Langedelwehr
78 C8 12:34:00 14.03.12 Saubermacher Betriebseinfahrt
77 C9 12:23:00 14.03.12 Mühlg., Gelände Magna Aerospace
24 CD 23 14:36:00 08.12.11 Schni p. Kameli erplatz
    
33 D1 01 14:02:00 09.12.11 Innehof Vermessungsamt
34 D1 02 14:06:00 09.12.11 Vor Haus Nr. 15
23 D2 14:27:00 08.12.11 Platz der Menschenrechte
27 D3 15:02:00 08.12.11 Künstlerhaus
17 D4 14:31:00 07.12.11 Jakominipl. bei Draxler
0 D5 11:14:00 07.12.11 
59 D6 01 12:36:00 20.12.11 stillg. Bahngleis
58 D6 02 12:30:00 20.12.11 ehem. Sportplatz
66 D7 01 14:15:00 20.12.11 Innenhof Wohnanlage
65 D7 02 14:10:00 20.12.11 Ecke Dreisg., Promisg.
74 D8 01 11:53:00 14.03.12 Innenhof Wohnanlage
73 D8 02 11:43:00 14.03.12 Ende Neuholdaugasse
75 D9 01 12:04:00 14.03.12  eyergasse 3 u. 14
76 D9 02 12:10:00 14.03.12 Puchsteg Mi e
    
32 E1 13:47:00 09.12.11 Max Mell Alee
31 E2 13:37:00 09.12.11 Sonnenfelspl.
30 E3 13:20:00 09.12.11 Lessingstr.
29 E4 13:03:00 09.12.11 Mandellstr.
28 E5 12:53:00 09.12.11 Winkelgasse
60 E6 12:50:00 20.12.11 Messeparkpl., Schlössl
61 E7 12:59:00 20.12.11 Flurgasse
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fi eldrecordings assorted by fi elds

64 E8 13:58:00 20.12.11 Raifeisenstr. Anfang
63 E9 13:49:00 20.12.11 höhe Kollwitzg. 8
    
87 F1 13:58:00 12.08.12 Höhe Schubertst. 56, Lenaug.
88 F2 14:09:00 12.08.12 vor Vs. & Hs.
89 F3 14:21:00 12.08.12 Ende Leonhardtg.
51 F4 16:39:00 14.12.11 Naglerg., Krenng. vor Hausnr. 69
41 F5 01 14:31:00 14.12.11 Petersg. 
40 F5 02 14:25:00 14.12.11 Hafnerriegel 20
43 F6 14:54:00 14.12.11 Einfahrt Infeldg. 
62 F7 13:24:00 20.12.11 Brahmstr. 69, Purgleitnerstr. verbaut
57 F8 15:51:00 18.12.11 
56 F9 01 15:27:00 18.12.11 Ziosweg
55 F9 02 15:21:00 18.12.11 Münzgrabenstr., Liebenauerhauptstr. 74
    
86 G1 13:33:00 12.08.12 Anton-Leb-Gasse
85 G2 12:41:00 12.08.12 Odilienweg
90 G3 14:38:00 12.08.12 Plappertweg Mi e
50 G4 01 16:27:00 14.12.11 
49 G4 02 16:22:00 14.12.11 Schulgasse 1
42 G5 14:41:00 14.12.11 St.Peter Friedhof
44 G6 15:05:00 14.12.11 Hinter TU (Baustelle)
47 G7 01 15:26:00 14.12.11 höhe Wi enbauerstr. 77
45 G7 02 15:12:00 14.12.11 ORF
46 G7 03 15:19:00 14.12.11 im Park
48 G7 04 15:30:00 14.12.11 Ecke Kochstr. Handelstr.
52 G8 01 14:49:00 18.12.11 Emil-Ertl-G.
53 G8 02 14:55:00 18.12.11 
54 G9 15:07:00 18.12.11 
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photos assorted by fi elds
(picture in centerpoint)
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map
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a photodocument
(of the process)
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a photodocument
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cd

cd contains: 89 fi eldrecordings of 63 fi elds, playlist´s by time, 

date and fi eld + map´s (in pdf format)
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AudioSpace.InformationTransformation

63 fi elds, 89 recordings, 9 days &
9 routes through a city

http://www.stubenmusicstudio.com
http://www.metatektur.org


